87588

-WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Carporate)

FOLM No. 633

1-1-74

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That KLAMATH RIVER ACTUS OF OREGON, a limited partnership,

WARRANTY DEED 1133 M

CO. PORTI

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by CARROLL ... E. the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

> Lot 2, Block 32, Fifth Addition, Klamath River Acres, according to the official plat thereof on file in the records of Klamath County, Oregon.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except easements and restrictions of record or apparent on the face of the land,

97627

ZIP

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$.10,000.00S HOWE HOLX YOUX ACLOUD A CONSIDERSIGNIX CONSIDERSING X AR YOL XHICKNES XORDER WHY HAR W.X AR YOLKEX BUYED. OR DRAMASSEN XHIDICHX IS X

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)

Attorney In -fact for Mjamin Curtis Harris a general partner of Klamath River Acres of Oregon, 5td. STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of..... County of Klamath June 21,, 19 ..., 19...75 Personally appeared and Personally appeared the above named.who, being duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the E. J. SHIPSEY, a general partner of Klamath River ACres of Oregon, Ltd.president and that the latter is the and acknowledged the foregoing instru-..... secretary of 1. ment to be and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: 000 C Edu Wis SEAL Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commision expires 7/19/78 My commission expires: Klamath River Acres of Oregon, Ltd. Box 52 Keno, Oregon 97627 STATE OF OREGON. OR'S NAME AND ADDRESS County of ... Carroll_E. & Florence_E. Heckenlively. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: at. o'clock M., and recorded SPACE RESERVED Carroll E. & Florence E. Heckenlively in book.....on page.....or as FOR Rt. 3, Box 301 / 105 file/reel number..... RECORDER'S USE Record of Deeds of said county. Klomoth Falls, Oregon 97601 Kene Q Witness my hand and seal of Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the follow! County allixed. Carroll E. & Florence E. Heckenlively Cens DE?

By

Recording OfficerDeputy

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY ATTORNEY IN FACT

STATE OF OREGON

) ss

)

)

County of Klamath

On the 21st day of June, 1975, personally appeared E. J. SHIPSEY, who being first duly sworn, did say that he is the attorneyin-fact for BENJAMIN CURTIS HARRIS and that he executed the foregoing instrument by authority of and in behalf of said Principal; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said Principal.



Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: 7/19/78

14193

CATE OF OR	LEGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; SA
이 같은 일을 알려요.	Mountain Title CO.
iled for recor	d at request of <u>nonnermannermatrices</u> ay of <u>July</u> A. D. 19 at o'clock M., or 14192
nis <u>31st</u> de	ay ofA. D. 19 at 0 clock
July recorded	In Vol. 180, of Wm D. MILNE, County Cleri By Lesse Than Shots ch
	K. dia 1 x letach
	By filling the providence

Fee \$7.00